

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18357-18358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2008 in RA No. 23/2009 & CWP No. 8740/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ADDL.CHIEF COMMR. GMADA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master